IQ83723 Series Electrical Connectors
GJB4337-2002 (MIL-C-83723E)
Product introduction
This series of products fully comply with the technical
requirements of GJB4337-2002, MIL-C-83723E, and
reclassification. This series of products are widely used in
electrical connectors between aviation, aerospace and
other electronic equipment.

• Salt spray resistant: 500 hours or 48 hours
• Relative humidity: 20±5°C 95-98%
How to order
Name IQ 83723 0 K 10 05 P N F
Serial Number
Indicates the 83723 series
Connector type
0 – Square flange mounting receptacle (equivalent to MIL-C-83723/              )
(Service Class A, R, W, K)
2 – Square Pan Hermetic socket (equivalent to MIL-C-83723/88)
(Service Class Y)
4 – Self-locking plug (equivalent to MIL-C-83723/             )
(Service Class A, R, W, K)
6 – Plug (equivalent to MIL-C-83723/              )
(Service Class A, R, W)
7 – Nut Mount Socket (equivalent to MIL-C-83723/              )
(Service Class A, R, W, K)
I - Disc hermetically sealed socket (equivalent to MIL-C-83723/90)
(Service Class Y)
Service Class
A – Black anodized aluminum alloy
R – Nickel-plated aluminum alloy
W – Military green cadmium plated aluminum alloy
K – Passivated stainless steel (fireproof)
Y – Stainless steel (Hermetic type)
Shell size
08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Insulator hole arrangement
See insulator hole arrangement diagram
Contact Type
P – Pin
S – Socket
Key polarization
N. 1.2.3.4.5.6.7.8.9.Y
Sealing body material
F – Grey silicone rubber(200°C)
G  – High temperature silicone rubber(260°C)
V – Fluorosilicone (200°C)
82
83
95
96
86
87
84
85
Plugs and sockets for bayonet connection
Serial Number                                IQ 83723 /  75R 12 12 N
Connector type
71(A;R;W;K) Service Class – Socket-mounted square plate socket
72(A;R;W;K) Service Class – Pin square socket
75(A;R;W;K) Service Class – Socket plug
76(A;R;W;K) Service Class – Pin plug
79(H;Y)  Service Class – Hermetically Sealed Square Disc Socket
Shell size
08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Insulator hole arrangement
See insulator hole arrangement diagram
Key change
See insulator hole arrangement diagram
Tail attachment
Series name IQ 8527 02 10 A
Serial Number
Indicates the 8527 series rear attachment
Type of tail attachment
01 - Simple tail attachment
02 - Straight Clamp Tail Attachment
13 - Hybrid Bent Wire Tail Attachment (Steel Nut, Aluminum Clamp Post)
Shell size
08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Processing methods (Type 02 only):
Blank: Die Casting
A: Machining